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EFFECTIVE IMPLEMENTATION OF AYUSHMAN BHARAT- PMJAY

922. SHRI SANJAY SINGH:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Ayushman Bharat-PMJAY has been launched to provide coverage of upto 5 lakh rupees per family for secondary and tertiary care hospitalisation to over 10 crore poor families;

(b) whether it is also a fact that despite the provisions for both public and private empanelled hospitals, the scheme has been unsuccessful in taking private hospitals on board;

(c) if so, the manner in which the centre will ensure the effectiveness of the scheme; and

(d) the details of the insurance companies given the responsibility to grant insurance coverage and the premium amount granted until now, since the implementation of the scheme, month wise?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI ASHWINI KUMAR CHOUBEY)

(a): Yes.

(b): No.

(c): Does not arise in view of (b) above.

(d): The scheme is being implemented by the respective State Government either through the trust or insurance mode or both. Pradhan Mantri Jan AroyaYojana (PMJAY) has just been launched on 23.09.2018. As on 13.12.2018, 7 States are implementing PMJAY in Insurance mode and 9 States are implementing in mixed mode. All other details are available with State
Governments.

